
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002194-2026 

Tender

WCC Healthy Lifestyle Service

Warwickshire County Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-002194
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-060383  
Published 12 January 2026, 11:20am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Warwickshire County Council

Shire Hall

Warwick

CV344SA

Email

emilymousa@warwickshire.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKG13 - Warwickshire

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002194-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002194-2026
mailto:emilymousa@warwickshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.warwickshire.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/warwickshirecc/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/warwickshirecc/aspx/Home

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.warwickshire.gov.uk/
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/warwickshirecc/aspx/Home
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/warwickshirecc/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

WCC Healthy Lifestyle Service

Reference number

WAR 0035

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Warwickshire County Council (the Council) is seeking a single provider to deliver an
integrated Healthy lifestyle service to provide support to Warwickshire residents, those
registered with a Warwickshire GP (and those working and studying in Warwickshire for
stop smoking support), to lead an active and healthy lifestyle. This will be through
information, advice and guidance, self-help tools (such as NHS Weight Loss App), and
interventions underpinned by evidence and behaviour change techniques delivered via a
health coach model. The objective is to ensure service users make sustainable positive
behaviour changes and therefore reduce their risk of developing long-term health
conditions.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £946,884.50

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services



Page 4 to 8

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Warwickshire County Council (the Council) is seeking a single provider to deliver an
integrated Healthy lifestyle service to provide support to Warwickshire residents, those
registered with a Warwickshire GP (and those working and studying in Warwickshire for
stop smoking support), to lead an active and healthy lifestyle. This will be through
information, advice and guidance, self-help tools (such as NHS Weight Loss App), and
interventions underpinned by evidence and behaviour change techniques delivered via a
health coach model. The objective is to ensure service users make sustainable positive
behaviour changes and therefore reduce their risk of developing long-term health
conditions.

We may modify the contract due to the following risks, which by their nature, are unable to
be addressed in the contract as awarded: 

· The changing needs and requirements of the Council and the changing demands placed
on the Council by its customers. Increases or decreases in funding - such as reductions or
additions in budget allocations as part of the Council's budget setting processes, or as a
consequence of additional funding streams which were unknown at the time of awarding
the contract, but which are provided to increase the volume and scope of services
delivered

· Changes in legislation or national guidance

· The identification of additional service recipients, not originally captured by the scope of
the contract e.g. same service requirements for 16/17-year-old teenagers where contract
is for 18-20s

· Opportunities offered by emerging/new technologies.

· Changes arising from the Local Government Reorganisation

· Increases or decreases in funding - such as reductions or additions in budget allocations
as part of the Council's budget setting processes, or as a consequence of additional
funding streams which were unknown at the time of awarding the contract, but which are
provided to increase the volume and scope of services delivered

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 5 to 8

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £946,884.50

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 July 2026

End date

31 March 2028

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

The initial contract term will be for 21 months, however the Council reserves the right to
extend the contract by further periods not exceeding 24 months (24) being the maximum
available extension period) at the discretion of the Council based on the contract
performance of the successful applicant.



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to
enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

As detailed in the Tender documentation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

List and brief description of selection criteria

Selection criteria is stated in the Tender documents

Minimum level(s) of standards possibly required

Selection criteria is stated in the Tender documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

All details are included in the Tender documentation



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

12 February 2026

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information



Page 8 to 8

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The awarding of this contract
is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For
the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not
apply to this award.

Warwickshire County Council will be using its e-tendering system for the administration of
this procurement process. Providers must register with the system to be able to express
an interest and download documents. The web address for the portal is:

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/warwickshirecc/aspx/Home

Registration and use of our portal is free.

During the course of the contract period the range and scope of these services may be
subject to modification and variation to meet the changing needs and requirements of the
Council, potential changes in legislation and the changing demands placed on the Council
by its customers

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court for England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/warwickshirecc/aspx/Home
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-01-20T06:59:12+0000
	TCPDF




